ILLINOISPOLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

March 6, 2003
ILLINOISENVIRONMENTAL )
PROTECTION AGENCY, )
)
Complainant, )
)
V. )
) AC03-15
PAUL RIDER, ) (IEPA No. 690-02-AC)
) (Administrative Citation)
Respondent. )

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by D.C. Karpiel):

On January 27, 2003, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency (Agency) timely filed
an administrative citation against Paul Rider. See 415 ILCS 5/31.1(c) (2002); 35 I1l. Adm. Code
108.202(c). The Agency aleged that Rider violated Sections 21(p)(1) and (3) of the
Environmental Protection Act (415 ILCS 5/21(p)(1) and (3) (2002)). However, on February 24,
2003, the Agency filed amotion to withdraw the Administrative Citation. The Agency stated
that additional facts relating to the violations had been uncovered and that no compliance issues
remained. The Board therefore grants the Agency’ s motion, dismisses this case, and closes the
docket.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the lllinois Pollution Control Board, certify that the Board
adopted the above order on March 6, 2003, by a vote of 6-0.

mih, F. xﬁ,ﬁf
4;; ,

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk
[llinois Pollution Control Board




